Final Payment Cases Under Process

SI. No. Application Name Date of Retirement Account No.
Received on

o - Dep;tment AH & Vety -
1 19-01-2026 Shri. Sopendra M. Sangma 31-01-2026 VET/1762
2 19-01-2026 Shri. Orikini Bareh 25-11-2031 VET/1614
3 27-01-2026 Shri. Kedwell Nongrum VET/1534
4 05-02-2026 Shri. Canforth N. Sangma 31-03-2026 VET/1691
5 12-02-2026 (L) Dr Daniel Mawthoh VET/2125

Department Agriculture

6 08-01-2026 Shri. Momimur Islam 31-01-2026 AGR/ 2394
7 08-01-2026 Shri. Dhiraj Banai 28-02-2026 AGR/2555
8 19-01-2026 Smt. Batriti Lyngdoh 31-12-2025 AGR/2869
9 27-01-2026 Shri. Manjing A. Sangma 31-12-2025 AGR/3209
10 27-01-2026 Shri. Silverstar Lyndem 28-02-2026 AGR/2562
11 27-01-2026 Shri. Basudev Saha 31-12-2025 AGR/2614
12 05-02-2026 Shri. Willen Ch. Marak 31-12-2025 AGR/1898
13 12-02-2026 Smt. Inna Marie B. Sangma 31-12-2025 AGR/2878
14 12-02-2026 Shri. Esub Ali 31-12-2025 AGR/3548
15 12-02-2026 Shri. Hopingstone Makdoh 30-06-2025 AGR/2946

Remarks Dealing Asstt.
Underprocess 0. Kharkongor
Underprocess 0. Kharkongor
Underprocess 0. Kharkongor
Underprocess 0. Kharkongor
Underprocess 0. Kharkongor
Underprocess H. Lapang
Underprocess H. Lapang
Underprocess H. Lapang
Underprocess H. Lapang
Underprocess H. Lapang
Underprocess H. Lapang
Underprocess H. Lapang
Underprocess H. Lapang
Underprocess H. Lapang
Underprocess H. Lapang



SI. No.

21

22

23

24

25

26

27

28

29

30

31

32

Application
Received on

12-02-2026

12-02-2026

10-02-2026

10-02-2026

10-02-2026

11-12-2025

11-12-2025

11-12-2025

11-12-2025

11-12-2025

11-12-2025

17-12-2025

17-12-2025

18-12-2025

18-12-2025

18-12-2025

18-12-2025

Name

Smt. Melinda Kharmalki

Smt. Yearlymon Kharbudon

Department

Shri Derickson M Sangma

Shri Lethwin Ch Momin

Shri J.C Nongkynrih

Department

Shri.

Shri.

Shri.

1=

Smi

=3

Smt.

Shri.

Smt.

Shri.

Smt.

Smt.

=3

Smt.

Shri.

Grubar K. Sangma
Phillingthone Marak
Jubel Roy Thabah
Trerbhalin Thabah
Ailynti Lyngdoh
Baniaphang Sohtun
Angelina Makri
Lowill Lyndoh
Lovely Kharsati
Ruth Mary Laloo
Indira Sangma

Lacksoon R. Marak

Date of Retirement Account No. Remarks
30-11-2025 AGR/2706 Underprocess
31-01-2026 AGR/3001 Underprocess
(0(0)
31-07-2025 COP/333 Under Process
31-07-2025 COP/495 Under Process
30-11-2025 COP/437 Under Process
Education N N N N -
30-09-2025 EDN/3123 Underprocess
30-11-2025 EDN/5648 Underprocess
30-11-2025 EDN/4399 Underprocess
31-12-2025 EDN/4292 Due to D.O.R
31-10-2025 EDN/3970 Underprocess
30-09-2025 EDN/3251 Underprocess
EDN/12831 Underprocess
28-02-2025 EDN/7189 Underprocess
31-07-2025 EDN/3941 Underprocess
31-12-2025 EDN/2625 Underprocess
30-11-2025 EDN/5624 Underprocess
30-11-2025 EDN/2878 Underprocess

Dealing Asstt.

H. Lapang

H. Lapang

G.Sohtun

G.Sohtun

G.Sohtun

C. Thma
C. Thma
C. Thma
C. Thma
C. Thma
C. Thma
P. Lyngdoh
P. Lyngdoh
C. Thma
C. Thma
C. Thma

C. Thma



SI. No. Application Name Date of Retirement Account No. Remarks Dealing Asstt.
Received on

33 27-01-2026 Smt. Ludhiana K. Sangma EDN/2713 Underprocess C. Thma
34 27-01-2026 Smt. Aridaka Pasweth 28-02-2026 EDN/3030 Underprocess C. Thma
35 27-01-2026 Shri. Kharisin M. Sangma 28-06-2026 EDN/3115 Underprocess C. Thma
36 27-01-2026 Shri. Dr (Mrs) Meena A Sangma 28-02-2026 EDN/3435 Underprocess C. Thma
37 27-01-2026 Shri. Barustar T. Diengdoh 31-03-2026 EDN/3712 Underprocess C. Thma
38 27-01-2026 Smt.Anjela Margaret Synrem 31-08-2025 EDN/3777 Underprocess C. Thma
39 27-01-2026 Shri. Normal Thangkhiew EDN/4005 Underprocess C. Thma
40 05-02-2026 Smt. Hynchar Lyngdoh 31-12-2025 EDN/3296 Underprocess P. Lyngdoh
41 05-02-2026 Smt. A. Kharpuri 31-10-2025 EDN/3183 Underprocess P. Lyngdoh
42 05-02-2026 Smt. Doreena Phawa EDN/3396 Underprocess C. Thma
43 05-02-2026 Shri. Wilton Marak 31-10-2025 EDN/3724 Underprocess P. Lyngdoh
44 05-02-2026 Smt. Celina Mawblei 31-12-2025 EDN/3937 Underprocess C. Thma
45 05-02-2026 Shri. Sarbanwell Wahlang 31-12-2025 EDN/4082 Underprocess C. Thma
46 05-02-2026 Shri. Alithson G. Momin 31-10-2025 EDN/5384 Underprocess C. Thma
47 05-02-2026 Smt. Gunama Rabha 31-12-2025 EDN/5867 Underprocess P. Lyngdoh
48 05-02-2026 Smt. Bijolina D. Arengh 30-11-2025 EDN/5956 Underprocess C. Thma
49 05-02-2026 Shri. Prebinstone R. Marak 03-11-2025 EDN/8090 Underprocess P. Lyngdoh
50 05-02-2026 Smt. Sailesh D. Sangma 30-11-2025 EDN/7998 Underprocess P. Lyngdoh
51 05-02-2026 Smt Blessline D. Sangma 31-03-2025 EDN/7706 Underprocess P. Lyngdoh

52 12-02-2026 Shri. Gaitan L. Mawlong EDN/1271 Underprocess C. Thma



SI. No.

Application Name
Received on

Date of Retirement Account No.

53 12-02-2026 Shri. Bijan Bihar Koch 31-12-2025 EDN/5256
54 12-02-2026 Shri. Braiston Marak 31-12-2025 EDN/8241
55 12-02-2026 Shri. Jetjen Ch. Sangma 31-01-2026 EDN/6201
56 12-02-2026 Shri. Nikseng D. Marak 31-12-2025 EDN/6164
57 12-02-2026 Shri. Simon Ch. Momin 31-12-2025 EDN/8908
58 12-02-2026 Shri. Ronald Ross M. Sangma 31-01-2026 EDN/6091
59 12-02-2026 (L) Shri. Kyrshan Lapang 06-11-2025 EDN/11452
60 12-02-2026 Shri. (L) Mainsing Kharlong 24-05-2024 EDN/10883
61 12-02-2026 Smt. Teilynti Lyngdoh 28-02-2026 EDN/4707
62 12-02-2026 Smt. Jelme G. Momin 30-11-2025 EDN/4719
63 12-02-2026 Shri. Nebarson Ch. Marak 31-12-2025 EDN/5319
64 12-02-2026 Shri. Chamberson Marak 31-01-2026 EDN/6072
65 12-02-2026 Smt. Maya Modak 30-09-2025 EDN/5502
66 12-02-2026 Shri. R. Rizal 31-12-2025 EDN/10400
Department Excise
67 11-12-2025 Shri. Nipilson K. Sangma 31-01-2025 EX/316
68 18-12-2025 (L)Sengbal Ch. Sangma EX/521
Department Forest
69 30-01-2026 (L) Shri Pynkmenlang Nongpiur 14-09-2025 FOR/3817

Remarks Dealing Asstt.
Underprocess C. Thma
Underprocess P. Lyngdoh
Underprocess P. Lyngdoh
Underprocess P. Lyngdoh
Underprocess P. Lyngdoh
Underprocess P. Lyngdoh
Underprocess P. Lyngdoh
Underprocess P. Lyngdoh
Underprocess C. Thma
Underprocess C. Thma
Underprocess C. Thma
Underprocess P. Lyngdoh
Underprocess C. Thma
Underprocess P. Lyngdoh
Underprocess H. Synnah
Underprocess H. Synnah
Under Process G.Sohtun



SI. No.

Application Name
Received on

Date of Retirement Account No.

Remarks

Dealing Asstt.

G.Sohtun
G.Sohtun
G.Sohtun
G.Sohtun

G.Sohtun

0. Kharkongor
0. Kharkongor
0. Kharkongor
0. Kharkongor
0. Kharkongor

0. Kharkongor

70 30-01-2026 Shri Mon Najiar 30-10-2025 FOR/2120 Under Process
71 30-01-2026 Shri Didrasfull Marwein 31-10-2025 FOR/1697 Under Process
72 30-01-2026 Smti Victoria Ch Marak 31-01-2025 FOR/2530 Under Process
73 30-01-2026 Shri Owelson Kharpuri 31-12-2025 FOR/3090 Under Process
74 30-01-2026 Shri Embok Manner 30-11-2025 FOR/1744 Under Process
Department Industry
75 27-01-2026 (L) Frankri Arnold Warjri 30-10-2025 IND/2303 Underprocess
76 05-02-2026 Smt. Mary War 31-12-2025 IND/1487 Underprocess
77 12-02-2026 Shri. Comfort Catrai 31-01-2026 IND/2147 Underprocess
78 12-02-2026 Shri. Poresh Hajong 31-01-2026 IND/2058 Underprocess
79 12-02-2026 Shri. Chemical M. Sangma IND/1597 Underprocess
80 12-02-2026 Shri. Rishaniaki Wankhar 31-12-2025 IND/1660 Underprocess
Department Land Records
81 11-12-2025 (L) Pesinath Ch. Sangma LR/173 Underprocess
S Department = M@cal o - N
82 27-01-2026 (L) Shri Ram Masih 30-11-2025 MED/9060 Under Process
83 10-02-2026 Smti Waiada Kharbuki 31-01-2026 MED/5894 Under Process
84 10-02-2026 Smti Determine Dkhar 31-01-2026 MED/3920 Under Process
85 10-02-2026 Smti Moreen Warjri 31-12-2025 MED/3185 Under Process

P.Kharsati

P.Kharsati

P.Kharsati

P.Kharsati



SI. No. Application Name Date of Retirement Account No. Remarks Dealing Asstt.
Received on

Department Miscelleneous
86 14-10-2025 Shri. B. Kharsamai 30-03-2026 MIS/4908 Cannot process due to D.O.R ~ H. Synnah
87 11-12-2025 Smt. Audrey I. Kharmalki 31-12-2025 MIS/4688 Underprocess H. Synnah
88 11-12-2025 Smt. Babyna M. Marak 31-01-2026 MIS/5338 Due to D.O.R H. Synnah
89 18-12-2025 Shri. Batkupar Rymbui 31-12-2025 MIS/5378 Underprocess H. Synnah
90 18-12-2025 Smt. Daiahunmon Dkhar 31-03-2025 MIS/4709 Underprocess H. Synnah
91 07-01-2026 Smt. Sylviana Rymbai 28-02-2026 MIS/4780 Underprocess H. Synnah
92 14-01-2026 Smt. M. Wanswet 28-02-2026 MIS/4668 Underprocess H. Synnah
93 19-01-2026 Shri. Knait Mawlong 30-06-2026 MIS/5122 Underprocess H. Synnah
94 19-01-2026 Shri. Manbha Kynjin 31-01-2026 MIS/4332 Underprocess H. Synnah
95 27-01-2026 Shri. Bakstar Mynsong 31-12-2025 MIS/4831 Underprocess H. Synnah
96 27-01-2026 (L) Jean Meric B. Marak 10-08-2025 MIS/5422 Underprocess H. Synnah
97 27-01-2026 Shri. Thengman Ch. Momin MIS/5955 Underprocess H. Synnah
98 27-01-2026 (L) Jonathan H. Mukhim MIS/6970 Underprocess H. Synnah
99 27-01-2026 Shri. Spolstar Syiem 31-12-2025 MIS/4380 Underprocess H. Synnah
100 27-01-2026 Shri. Karimul Islam 31-12-2025 MIS/3315 Underprocess H. Synnah
101 12-02-2026 Shri. Sengpant T. Sangma 31-01-2026 MIS/5343 Underprocess H. Synnah
102 12-02-2026 Shri. Bidarson D. Sangma 31-03-2026 MIS/5686 Underprocess H. Synnah
103 12-02-2026 Shri. Shaiphynai Nongsiej 31-01-2026 MIS/3729 Underprocess H. Synnah

104 12-02-2026 Shri. Rijied Sulein 31-01-2026 MIS/3433 Underprocess H. Synnah



Dealing Asstt.

H. Synnah

SI. No. Application Name Date of Retirement Account No. Remarks
Received on
105 12-02-2026 Shri. Nitarbon Mynso 28-02-2026 MIS/4434 Underprocess
Department P.H.E
106 16-01-2026 Smti Bolinda Ryngksai 31-12-2025 PH/2948 Under Process
107 10-02-2026 Shri Devisand Marbaniang 30-01-2026 PH/2116 Under Process
108 10-02-2026 (L) Pradip Machahary 27-07-2025 PH/2195 Under Process
Department Police
109 16-01-2026 Shri Sukinder Rajak 31-12-2025 POL/10048 Under Process
110 16-01-2026 (L) Shri Blesstone D Shira 22-09-2025 POL/13831 Under Process
111 16-01-2026 Smti Streamlet Wanshong 30-10-2025 POL/9391 Under Process
112 16-01-2026 Smti Bernadette Nongbet 31-12-2025 POL/9630 Under Process
113 16-01-2026 Shri Withingson R Marak 30-06-2025 POL/10274 Under Process
114 16-01-2026 Shri Tinison Marak 01-01-2025 POL/10187 Under Process
115 16-01-2026 Shri Nephilston G Momin 30-08-2025 POL/9665 Under Process
116 16-01-2026 (L) Shri Nanda Kishore Pandey 09-07-2025 POL/10041 Under Process
117 16-01-2026 Shri Kashendra Sonowal 31-03-2025 POL/6782 Under Process
118 23-01-2026 Shri Klobarstar Marbaniang 30-11-2025 POL/8573 Under Process
119 23-01-2026 Shri Joydrick K Sangma 30-11-2025 POL/7098 Under Process
120 02-02-2026 Shri Linbarth R Marak 31-12-2025 POL/8323 Under Process
121 02-02-2026 Shri Nelson Roy Lyngdoh 31-12-2025 POL/6804 Under Process

P.Kharsati

P.Kharsati

P.Kharsati

G.Sohtun
G.Sohtun
G.Sohtun
G.Sohtun
G.Sohtun
G.Sohtun
G.Sohtun
G.Sohtun
F.Nongkynrih
G.Sohtun
F.Nongkynrih
F.Nongkynrih

F.Nongkynrih



SI. No.

122

123

124

125

126

127

128

129

130

131

132

133

134

135

136

137

138

139

140

141

Application
Received on

02-02-2026
02-02-2026
02-02-2026
10-02-2026
10-02-2026
10-02-2026
10-02-2026
10-02-2026
10-02-2026
10-02-2026
10-02-2026
10-02-2026
10-02-2026
10-02-2026
10-02-2026
10-02-2026
10-02-2026
10-02-2026
10-02-2026

10-02-2026

Name

Shri Mera Babu Singha
Shri Twingstar Khardewsaw
Shri Madalu Ram

Shri Lakhindra T Sangma
Shri Bipul Modak

Shri Greetingson R Marak
(L) Shri Albinus Shanpru
(L) Shri Jenesis Pde

Sri Wik Pariong

(L) Shri Tutumoni Dewri
Shri Kyrshanbor Blah

Shri Shan Ch Sangma

Shri Torid D Sangma

Shri Kisterwell Chyne

Shri Scola Kharbani

Shri Backstar Mallai

Shri Lalfakzuala

(L) Shri Tengman A Sangma
Shri Nicolash Marak

Shri Rabindra Barman

Date of Retirement Account No.

30-11-2025

31-12-2025

01-01-2026

31-12-2025

31-12-2025

31-12-2025

04-05-2025

03-11-2025

31-12-2025

30-11-2025

31-01-2026

31-12-2025

31-12-2025

31-12-2025

31-01-2026

31-12-2025

31-01-2026

23-12-2025

30-11-2025

30-11-2025

POL/7620

POL/8997

POL/7702

POL/9419

POL/10581

POL/10508

POL/11811

POL/17572

POL/9523

POL/12877

POL/10102

POL/9471

POL/8694

POL/8939

POL/9527

POL/11709

POL/10304

POL/14138

POL/9515

POL/8948

Remarks

Under Process

Under Process

Under Process

Under Process

Under Process

Under Process

Under Process

Under Process

Under Process

Under Process

Under Process

Under Process

Under Process

Under Process

Under Process

Under Process

Under Process

Under Process

Under Process

Under Process

Dealing Asstt.

F.Nongkynrih
F.Nongkynrih
F.Nongkynrih
G.Sohtun
G.Sohtun
G.Sohtun
G.Sohtun
G.Sohtun
G.Sohtun
G.Sohtun
G.Sohtun
G.Sohtun
G.Sohtun
G.Sohtun
G.Sohtun
G.Sohtun
G.Sohtun
G.Sohtun
G.Sohtun

G.Sohtun



SI. No.

Application
Received on

142 10-02-2026
143 10-02-2026
144 10-02-2026
145 07-05-2025
146 15-05-2025
147 15-05-2025
148 06-06-2025
149 08-07-2025
150 14-10-2025
151 22-10-2025
152 22-10-2025
153 22-10-2025
154 22-10-2025
155 22-10-2025
156 22-10-2025
157 22-10-2025
158 29-10-2025
159 29-10-2025

Name

Shri Edisin S Sangma

Shri Profulla G Sangma

(L) Shri Saitdoban J Marak

Department

Shri.

Shri.

Shri.

Shri.

Shri.

Shri.

=3

Smt.

=3

Smt.

Smi

=3

Smt.

Sm

Shri.

-

Smt.

Shri.

Shri.

1=

1=

Kitkurlang Malngiang
Shemlang Nongspung
Elevenstar Myrchiang
Lebren Khongiong
Edward G. Shabong

Wilberford G. Momin

Rupa Nylla Rani
Riakorlang Lyngdoh
Banitha M. Marak
Meristina Nongbsap
Marbilian Wankhar
Kelinson Nongkhlaw
Frishalin L. Nonglait
Pynbhalang Kharshiing

Wanteilang Jyrwa

Date of Retirement Account No.

01-01-2026

31-12-2025

27-12-2024

POL/10154

POL/9762

POL/15015

Remarks

Under Process

Under Process

Under Process

30-10-2025

CW/1814

CW/7773

CW/7815

CW/7774

CW/1775

CW/6630

CW/7613

CW/7614

CW/7060

CW/1272

CW/7409

CW/7612

CW/7615

CW/1856

CW/7857

Dealing Asstt.

G.Sohtun
G.Sohtun

G.Sohtun

Due to no reply from Finance
Due to no reply from Finance
Due to no reply from Finance
Due to no reply from Finance
Due to no reply from Finance

due to Date of retirement 01-
01-25

Due to no reply from Finance
Due to no reply from Finance
Due to no reply from Finance
Due to no reply from Finance
Due to no reply from Finance
Due to no reply from Finance
Due to no reply from Finance
Due to no reply from Finance

Due to no reply from Finance

H. Lapang
H. Lapang
H. Lapang
H. Lapang
H. Lapang

H. Lapang

H. Lapang
H. Lapang
H. Lapang
H. Lapang
H. Lapang
H. Lapang
H. Lapang
H. Lapang

H. Lapang



SI. No. Application Name Date of Retirement Account No. Remarks Dealing Asstt.
Received on

160 29-10-2025 Shri. Aishisha Blah CW/7611 Due to no reply from Finance = H. Lapang
161 14-01-2026 Smt. Arwakani Laloo 31-12-2025 CW/5030 Underprocess H. Lapang
162 14-01-2026 Smt. Rose Mary Syiem 31-12-2025 CW/4149 Underprocess H. Lapang
163 19-01-2026 Shri. Tripleton Blah 31-12-2025 CW/4825 Underprocess H. Lapang
164 19-01-2026 Shri. James NS Lakiang 30-11-2025 CW/4113 Underprocess H. Lapang
165 19-01-2026 Shri. Bishak Gassah CW/5156 Underprocess H. Lapang
166 27-01-2026 Smt. Saphira Mylliemngap 31-10-2025 CW/5133 Underprocess H. Lapang
167 27-01-2026 Shri. Swingstone Ch. Marak 31-12-2025 CW/7558 Underprocess H. Lapang
168 27-01-2026 Smt. Miroda Nongrum 30-11-2025 CW/5552 Underprocess H. Lapang
169 05-02-2026 Shri. Keith Mallory G. Momin 31-01-2026 CW/5823 Underprocess H. Lapang
170 05-02-2026 Smt. Anita Majaw 31-01-2026 CW/7024 Underprocess H. Lapang
171 05-02-2026 Shri. Sankar Madhab Kalita 31-03-2025 CW/5567 Underprocess H. Lapang
172 05-02-2026 Smt. Sabina Syrti 31-12-2025 CW/6259 Underprocess H. Lapang
173 12-02-2026 Shri. Frederick Umdor 31-01-2026 CW/6587 Underprocess H. Lapang
174 12-02-2026 Smt. Rama Deb 31-01-2026 CW/5841 Underprocess H. Lapang
175 12-02-2026 Shri. Jubak Boro 31-01-2026 CW/3959 Underprocess H. Lapang
176 12-02-2026 Smt. Joyoti N. Marak 31-01-2026 CW/5534 Underprocess H. Lapang
177 12-02-2026 Shri. Clausen Skeller Diengdoh 31-01-2026 CW/5348 Underprocess H. Lapang
178 12-02-2026 Shri. Darius M. Sangma 30-11-2025 CW/5193 Underprocess H. Lapang

179 12-02-2026 Shri. Tikaram Pandey 31-01-2026 CW/5142 Underprocess H. Lapang



SI. No. Application
Received on
180 12-02-2026
181 12-02-2026
182 12-02-2026
183 14-01-2026

Name

Smt. Hardyoraj G. Momin
Shri. Dibit K. Marak

Smt. Euphrasie Marbaniang

Department

Shri. Salgira R. Marak

Date of Retirement Account No. Remarks
31-12-2025 CW/4349 Underprocess
CW/4203 Underprocess
30-11-2025 CW/5992 Underprocess
Sgtioneg o o N
STY/713 Underprocess

Dealing Asstt.

H. Lapang
H. Lapang

H. Lapang

P. Lyngdoh



